
RE 

JAN 

FILING 

ElvtED 

2017 

DOW 

FILED 
Superior Court of California 

County of Los Angelew 

JAN 2 7 2017 

414".40/ 	  
She r,11. Carter, Inesithie Officer/Cleric 

By:  Deputy 
CARMEN EL Ri 

Exempt from Filing Fees 
Pursuant to Government 
Code Section 6103 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9,  

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

7:2 
26 

27 

19 

28 

• 
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY OF LOS ANGELES 
MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney, State Bar No. 111529 
RAYMOND S. ILGUNAS, General Counsel, State Bar No. 105874 
SUZANNE E. TRACY, Deputy City Attorney, State Bar No. 140608 
1 World Way 
P.O. Box 92216 
Los Angeles, California 90009-2216 
Telephone: (424) 646-5010 

THE SOHAGI LAW GROUP, PLC 
MARGARET M. SOHAGI, State Bar No. 126336 
NICOLE H. GORDON, State Bar No. 240056 
R. TYSON SOHAGI, State Bar No. 254235 
LAUREN K. CHANG, State Bar No. 285958 
11999 San Vicente Boulevard, Suite 150 
Los Angeles, California 90049-5136 
Telephone: (310) 475-5700 
Facsimile: (310) 475-5707 

REMY MOOSE MANLEY, LLP 
WHITMAN F. MANLEY, SBN 130972 
CHRISTINA BERGLUND, SBN 303865 
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 800 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Telephone: (916) 443-2745 
Facsimile: (916) 443-9017 
Email: wmanley@rmmenvirolaw.com  

cberglund@rmmenvirolaw.com  

Attorneys for Respondents CITY OF LOS ANGELES; 
LOS ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, CENTRAL DIVISION 

ALLIANCE FOR A REGIONAL SOLUTION 
TO AIRPORT CONGESTION, 

Petitioner, 

v.  

Case No. BS158633 

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT 

California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) 

Trial Date: 
	

December 6, 2016 
Time: 
	

1:30 p.m. 
Dept.: 
	

85 
Judge: 
	

Honorable James C. Chalfant 

Filing Date of Action: November 2, 2015 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a subdivision of the 
State of California; LOS ANGELES WORLD 
AIRPORTS, a subdivision of the City of Los 
Angeles, 

Respondents. 

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT 



REMY MOOSE MANLEY, LLP 

By: 
WHITMAN F. MANLEY 
Attorneys for CITY OF LOS ANGELES an 
LOS ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS 

• • 
TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on January 6, 2016, the Court entered Judgment in favor of 

Respondents in the above-captioned action. A true and correct copy of the Judgment is attached hereto 

as Exhibit A. 

Date: January 13, 2017 

1 
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT 



JUDGMENT 

• 

EXHIBIT A 



VAN 06 2017 
Sherri R. Carter, Executive viricer/Cierk 

_ 

2 2016 

By Michael 
Rivera, Deputy 

Case No. B 58633 

OSED] JUDGMENT [PR 

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY OF LOS ANGELES 
MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney, State Bar No. 111529 
RAYMOND S. ILGUNAS, General Counsel, State Bar No. 105874 
SUZANNE E. TRACY, Deputy City Attorney, State Bar No. 140608 
1 World Way 
P.O. Box 92216 
Los Angeles, California 90009-2216 
Telephone: (424) 646-5010 

THE SOHAGI LAW GROUP, PLC 
MARGARET M. SOHAGI, State Bar No. 126336 
NICOLE H. GORDON, State Bar No. 240056 
R. TYSON SOHAGI, State Bar No. 254235 
LAUREN K. CHANG, State Bar No. 285958 
11999 San Vicente Boulevard, Suite 150 
Los Angeles, California 90049-5136 
Telephone: (310) 475-5700 
Facsimile: (310) 475-5707 

REMY MOOSE MANLEY, LLP 
WHITMAN F. MANLEY, State Bar No. 130972 
CHRISTINA BERGLUND, State Bar No. 303865 
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 800 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Tele-Dhone: (916) 443-2745 
Facsimile: (916) 443-9017 
Email: wmanley@rmmenvirolaw.com  

cberglund@rmmenvirolaw.com  

Attorneys for Respondents CITY OF LOS ANGELES; 
LOS ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS 

CONFORMED COPY 
StORIpINAL FILED 

tigh,Cn7yrt of California , 	anoela 

' Exempt from Filing Fees 
Pursuant to Government 
Code Section 6103 

SUPERIOR COURT OF 11:11, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, CENTRAL DIVISION 

ALLIANCE FOR A REGIONAL SOLUTION 
TO AIRPORT CONGESTION, 

Petitioner, 

v. 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a subdivision of the 
State of California; LOS ANGELES. WORLD 
AIRPORTS, a subdivision of the City of Los 
Angeles, 

Respondents.  

California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) 

Trial Date: December 6, 2016 
Time: 	1:30 p.m. 
Dept.: 	85 
Judge: 	Honorable James C. Chalfant 

Filing Date of Action: November 2, 2015 

[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT 



On December 6, 2016, at 1:30 p.m. in Department 85 of the Superior Court of Los Angeles 

County, Petitioner Alliance for a Regional Solution to Airport Congestion's Petition for Writ of 

Mandate came on for regular hearing before the Honorable James C. Chalfant. Douglas P. Carstens of 

Chatten-Brown & Carstens, LLP appeared on behalf of Petitioner. Suzanne E. Tracy of the Office of 

the City of Los Angeles, Nicole H. Gordon of The Sohagi Law Group, PLC, and Whitman F. Manley 

of Remy, Moose, Manley, LLP appeared on behalf of Respondents City of Los Angeles and Los 

Angeles World Airports ("Respondents"). There are no other parties to this action. 

Having reviewed the record of Respondents' proceedings and the briefs submitted by counsel, 

and heard the arguments of counsel, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED THAT: 

1. The Petition for Writ of Mandate filed by Petitioners is denied and dismissed. Judgment 

is now entered in favor of Respondents and against Petitioner Alliance for a Regional Solution to 

Airport Congestion on all claims alleged in the Petition. This constitutes the Court's final judgment. 

2. Respondent shall be awarded their costs of suit as provided by Code of Civil Procedure 

1032. 

JAINS C. ~ma 
Dated: 

James C. Chalfant 
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT 

Approved as to Form: 

Dated: December. i- 2016 
	

CHATTEN-BROWN & CARSTENS, LLP 

By: -&--e41 	  
ouglas P. Carstens 

Attorneys for ALLIANCE FOR A REGIONAL 
SOLUTION TO AIRPORT CONGESTION 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

(PROPOSED] JUDGMENT 



Alliance for a Regional Solution to Airport Congestion v. City of Los Angeles, et al. 
Los Angeles County Superior Court, Central Division Case No. BS158633 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

- I, Michele L. Nickell, am a citizen of the United States, employed in the City and County of 
Sacramento. My business address is 555 Capitol Mall, Suite 800, Sacramento, California 95814 and 
email address is mnickell@rmmenvirolaw.com. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the 
above-entitled action. 

I am familiar with Remy Moose Manley, LLP's practice whereby the mail is sealed, given the 
appropriate postage and placed in a designated mail collection area. Each day's mail is collected and 
deposited in a U.S. mailbox after the close of each day's business. 

On December 27, 2016, I served the following: 

[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT 

❑ On the parties in this action by causing a true copy thereof to be placed in a sealed envelope 
with postage thereon fully prepaid in the designated area for outgoing mail addressed as 
follows; or 

	

El 	On the parties in this action by causing a true copy thereof to be delivered via Federal Express 
to the following person(s) or their representative at the address(es) listed below; or 

	

. 0 	On the parties in this action by causing a true copy thereof to be delivered via facsimile from 
(916) 443-9017, to the following person(s) or representative at the facsimile number(s) listed 
below, with a facsimile transmission reported as complete and without error; or 

	

CI 	On the parties in this action by causing a true copy thereof to be hand-delivered to the following 
person(s) or representative at the address(es) listed below; or 

	

0 	On the parties in this action by causing a true copy thereof to be electronically delivered via the 
internet to the following person(s) or representative at the email address(es) listed below: 

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this Proof of 
Service was executed this 27th  of December 2016, at Sacramento, California. 

Michele L. Nickell 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 
-7) 

25 
Ta 
"-* 26 

27 

28 

PROOF OF SERVICE 



Alliance for a Regional Solution to Airport Congestion v. City of Los Angeles, et al. 
Los Angeles County Superior Court, Central Division Case No. BS158633 

SERVICE LIST 

Douglas P. Carstens 
Amy Minteer 
Josh Chatten-Brown 
Michelle Black 
CHATTEN-BROWN & CARSTENS 
2200 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 318 
Hermosa Beach, CA 90254 
Telephone: (310) 798-2400 
Facsimile (310) 798-2402 
Email: DPC@cbcearthlaw.com   
Email• ACM@cbcearthlaw.com  
Rmail• JRCB@cbcearthlaw.com   
Email• MNB@cbcearthlaw.com   

Carmen A. Trutsnich, City Attorney 
Raymond S. llgunas, General Counsel 
Suzanne E. Tracy, Deputy City Attorney 
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY OF LOS 
ANGELES 
1 World Way 
PO Box 92216 
Los Angeles, CA 90009-2216 
Telephone: (424) 646-5010 
Email: rilgunas@lawa.org  
Email: stracy@lawa.org  

Margaret M. Sohagi 
Nicole H. Gordon 
R. Tyson Sohagi 
Lauren K. Chang 
THE SOHAGI LAW GROUP, PLC 
11999 San Vincente Blvd., Suite 150 
Los Angeles, CA 90049-5136 
Telephone: (310) 475-5700 
Facsimile (310) 475-5707 
Email: msohagi@sohagi.com  
Email: ngordon@sohagi.com  

-2 - 

Attorneys for Petitioner 
Alliance for a Regional Solution to 
Airport Congestion 

VIA EMAIL 

Attorney for Respondents 
City of Los Angeles, California 
Los Angeles World Airports 

VIA EMAIL 

Attorney for Respondents 
City of Los Angeles, California 
Los Angeles World Airports 

VIA EMAIL 

1 

PROOF OF SERVICE 



I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this Proof of 
Service was executed this 13th  of January, 2017, at Sacramento, Californi 

I 

Alliance for a Regional Solution to Airport Congestion v. City of Los Angeles, et al. 
Los Angeles County Superior Court, Central Division Case No. BS158633 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I, Michele L. Nickell, am a citizen of the United States, employed in the City and County of 
Sacramento. My business address is 555 Capitol Mall, Suite 800, Sacramento, California 95814 and 
email address is mnickell@rmmenvirolaw.com. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the 
above-entitled action. 

I am familiar with Remy Moose Manley, LLP's practice whereby the mail is sealed, given the 
appropriate postage and placed in a designated mail collection area. Each day's mail is collected and 
deposited in a U.S. mailbox after the close of each day's business. 

On January 13, 2017, I served the following: 

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT 

O On the parties in this action by causing a true copy thereof to be placed in a sealed envelope 
with postage thereon fully prepaid in the designated area for outgoing mail addressed as 
follows; or 

O On the parties in this action by causing a true copy thereof to be delivered via Federal Express 
to the following person(s) or their representative at the address(es) listed below; or 

O On the parties in this action by causing a true copy thereof to be delivered via facsimile from 
(916) 443-9017, to the following person(s) or representative at the facsimile number(s) listed 
below, with a facsimile transmission reported as complete and without error; or 

O On the parties in this action by causing a true copy thereof to be hand-delivered to the following 
person(s) or representative at the address(es) listed below; or 

El 	On the parties in this action by causing a true copy thereof to be electronically delivered via the 
interne to the following person(s) or representative at the email address(es) listed below: 

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST 

Michele L. Nickell 

-1- 
PROOF OF SERVICE 



Alliance for a Regional Solution to Airport Congestion v. City of Los Angeles, et al. 
Los Angeles County Superior Court, Central Division Case No. BS158633 

SERVICE LIST 

Douglas P. Carstens 
Amy Minteer 
Josh Chatten-Brown 
Michelle Black 
CHATTEN-BROWN & CARSTENS 
2200 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 318 
Hermosa Beach, CA 90254 
Telephone: (310) 798-2400 
Facsimile (310) 798-2402 
Email: DPC@cbcearthlaw.com  
Email: ACM@cbcearthlaw.com  
Email: JRCB@cbcearthlaw.com  
Email: MNB@cbcearthlaw.com  

Carmen A. Trutanich, City Attorney 
Raymond S. Ilgunas, General Counsel 
Suzanne E. Tracy, Deputy City Attorney 
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY OF LOS 
ANGELES 
1 World Way 
PO Box 92216 
Los Angeles, CA 90009-2216 
Telephone: (424) 646-5010 
Email: rilgunas@lawa.org  
Email: stracy@lawa.org  

Margaret M. Sohagi 
Nicole H. Gordon 
R. Tyson Sohagi 
Lauren K. Chang 
THE SOHAGI LAW GROUP, PLC 
11999 San Vincente Blvd., Suite 150 
Los Angeles, CA 90049-5136 
Telephone: (310) 475-5700 
Facsimile (310) 475-5707 
Email: msohagi@sohagi.com  
Email: ngordon@sohagi.com  

Attorneys for Petitioner 
Alliance for a Regional Solution to 
Airport Congestion 

VIA EMAIL 

Attorney for Respondents 
City of Los Angeles, California 
Los Angeles World Airports 

VIA EMAIL 

Attorney for Respondents 
City of Los Angeles, California 
Los Angeles World Airports 

VIA EMAIL 

-2 - 
PROOF OF SERVICE 


