1	OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY OF LOS ANGELES  FILED  TOTAL STATE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY OF LOS ANGELES			
2	MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney, State Bar No. 111529  RAYMOND S. ILGUNAS, General Counsel, State Bar No. 105874  Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles			
3	SUZANNE E. TRACY, Deputy City Attorney, Stat 1 World Way	JAN 27 2017 <sup>O</sup>		
4	P.O. Box 92216 Los Angeles, California 90009-2216	Sherrick. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk  By: Army Class Deputy		
5	Telephone: (424) 646-5010	CARMEN DEL RIO		
6	THE SOHAGI LAW GROUP, PLC MARGARET M. SOHAGI, State Bar No. 126336	:		
7	NICOLE H. GORDON, State Bar No. 240056 R. TYSON SOHAGI, State Bar No. 254235			
8	LAUREN K. CHANG, State Bar No. 285958 11999 San Vicente Boulevard, Suite 150	EQLIVED		
9	Los Angeles, California 90049-5136 Telephone: (310) 475-5700	AN 1 2017		
10	Facsimile: (310) 475-5707  FILI	VG WNDOW		
11	REMY MOOSE MANLEY, LLP WHITMAN F. MANLEY, SBN 130972			
12	CHRISTINA BERGLUND, SBN 303865 555 Capitol Mall, Suite 800	Exempt from Filing Fees Pursuant to Government		
13	Sacramento, CA 95814	Code Section 6103		
14	Telephone: (916) 443-2745 Facsimile: (916) 443-9017			
	Email: wmanley@rmmenvirolaw.com			
15	cberglund@rmmenvirolaw.com			
16	Attorneys for Respondents CITY OF LOS ANGELES; LOS ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS			
17				
18	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, CENTRAL DIVISION			
19	ALLIANCE FOR A RECIONAL SOLUTION	Case No. BS158633		
20	ALLIANCE FOR A REGIONAL SOLUTION TO AIRPORT CONGESTION,			
21	Petitioner,	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT		
22	. v.	California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)		
23		Trial Date: December 6, 2016		
24	CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a subdivision of the State of California; LOS ANGELES WORLD	Time: 1:30 p.m. Dept.: 85		
25	AIRPORTS, a subdivision of the City of Los Angeles,	Judge: Honorable James C. Chalfant		
26	Respondents.	Filing Date of Action: November 2, 2015		
27	, and the second			
28				

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

A7/A1/7A17

## 

## TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on January 6, 2016, the Court entered Judgment in favor of Respondents in the above-captioned action. A true and correct copy of the Judgment is attached hereto as **Exhibit A**.

6 Date: January 13, 2017

REMY MOOSE MANLEY, LLP

Bv:

Attorneys for CITY OF LOS ANGELES and

LOS ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS

JUDGMENT **EXHIBIT A** 

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY OF LOS ANGELES MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney, State Bar No. 111529 RAYMOND S. ILGUNAS, General Counsel, State Bar No. 105874 SUZANNE E. TRACY, Deputy City Attorney, State Bar No. 140608 JAN 06 2017 1 World Way P.O. Box 92216 Sherri R. Carter, Executive Omcer/Clerk Los Angeles, California 90009-2216 By Michael Rivera, Deputy Telephone: (424) 646-5010 5 THE SOHAGI LAW GROUP, PLC MARGARET M. SOHAGI, State Bar No. 126336 NICOLE H. GORDON, State Bar No. 240056 R. TYSON SOHAGI, State Bar No. 254235 . WLUZIVE. LAUREN K. CHANG, State Bar No. 285958 DEC 2 8 2016 11999 San Vicente Boulevard, Suite 150 Los Angeles, California 90049-5136 Telephone: (310) 475-5700 Facsimile: (310) 475-5707 10 REMY MOOSE MANLEY, LLP 11 WHITMAN F. MANLEY, State Bar No. 130972 Exempt from Filing Fees CHRISTINA BERGLUND, State Bar No. 303865 Pursuant to Government 12 555 Capitol Mall, Suite 800 Code Section 6103 Sacramento, CA 95814 13 Telephone: (916) 443-2745 Facsimile: (916) 443-9017 Email: wmanley@rmmenvirolaw.com 15 cberglund@rmmenvirolaw.com 16 Attorneys for Respondents CITY OF LOS ANGELES; LOS ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS 17 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 18 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, CENTRAL DIVISION 19 ALLIANCE FOR A REGIONAL SOLUTION Case No. B\$158633 20 TO AIRPORT CONGESTION, [PROPOSED] JUDGMENT 21 Petitioner, California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) 22 ٧. Trial Date: December 6, 2016 23 Time: 1:30 p.m. CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a subdivision of the Dept.: 85 24 State of California; LOS ANGELES WORLD Judge: Honorable James C. Chalfant AIRPORTS, a subdivision of the City of Los 25 Angeles, Filing Date of Action: November 2, 2015 26 Respondents. 27 28

[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT

	On December 6, 2016, at 1:30 p.m. in Department 85 of the Superior Court of Los Angeles
	County, Petitioner Alliance for a Regional Solution to Airport Congestion's Petition for Writ of
	Mandate came on for regular hearing before the Honorable James C. Chalfant. Douglas P. Carstens of
İ	Chatten-Brown & Carstens, LLP appeared on behalf of Petitioner. Suzanne E. Tracy of the Office of
	the City of Los Angeles, Nicole H. Gordon of The Sohagi Law Group, PLC, and Whitman F. Manley
	of Remy, Moose, Manley, LLP appeared on behalf of Respondents City of Los Angeles and Los
	Angeles World Airports ("Respondents"). There are no other parties to this action.
ĺ	

Having reviewed the record of Respondents' proceedings and the briefs submitted by counsel, and heard the arguments of counsel, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED THAT:

- 1. The Petition for Writ of Mandate filed by Petitioners is denied and dismissed. Judgment is now entered in favor of Respondents and against Petitioner Alliance for a Regional Solution to Airport Congestion on all claims alleged in the Petition. This constitutes the Court's final judgment.
- 2. Respondent shall be awarded their costs of suit as provided by Code of Civil Procedure 1032.

Dated:

## JAMES C. CHALFANT

James C. Chalfant
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

Approved as to Form:

Dated: December \$2, 2016

CHATTEN-BROWN & CARSTENS, LLP

By: Buyfus P. Lot Douglas P. Carstens

Attorneys for ALLIANCE FOR A REGIONAL SOLUTION TO AIRPORT CONGESTION

87/81/7817

1		nce for a Regional Solution to Airport Congestion v. City of Los Angeles, et al.  Ingeles County Superior Court, Central Division Case No. BS158633			
2		PROOF OF SERVICE			
3	TROOF OF SERVICE				
4.	I, Michele L. Nickell, am a citizen of the United States, employed in the City and County of Sacramento. My business address is 555 Capitol Mall, Suite 800, Sacramento, California 95814 and				
5	above-entitled action.  I am familiar with Remy Moose Manley, LLP's practice whereby the mail is sealed, given the				
6 7					
8	appropriate postage and placed in a designated mail collection area. Each day's mail is collected and				
9		On January 13, 2017, I served the following:			
10		NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT			
11					
12		On the parties in this action by causing a true copy thereof to be placed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid in the designated area for outgoing mail addressed as			
13		follows; or			
14		On the parties in this action by causing a true copy thereof to be delivered via Federal Express to the following person(s) or their representative at the address(es) listed below; or			
15	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
16 17		On the parties in this action by causing a true copy thereof to be delivered via facsimile from (916) 443-9017, to the following person(s) or representative at the facsimile number(s) listed below, with a facsimile transmission reported as complete and without error; or			
18		On the parties in this action by causing a true copy thereof to be hand-delivered to the following person(s) or representative at the address(es) listed below; or			
19	_				
20	×	On the parties in this action by causing a true copy thereof to be electronically delivered via the internet to the following person(s) or representative at the email address(es) listed below:			
21		SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST			
22					
23	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this Proof of Service was executed this 13 <sup>th</sup> of January, 2017, at Sacramento, California.				
24					
25		Michele L. Nickell			
26		A TANALUA A TANALUA A			
27					
28					

et al.

2			
3	SERVICE LIST		
4 5	Douglas P. Carstens Amy Minteer Josh Chatten-Brown	Attorneys for Petitioner Alliance for a Regional Solution to Airport Congestion	
6	Michelle Black		
7	CHATTEN-BROWN & CARSTENS 2200 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 318	VIA EMAIL	
8	Hermosa Beach, CA 90254 Telephone: (310) 798-2400		
9	Facsimile (310) 798-2402		
10	Email: <u>DPC@cbcearthlaw.com</u> Email: ACM@cbcearthlaw.com		
11	Email: JRCB@cbcearthlaw.com Email: MNB@cbcearthlaw.com		
12		A C. D. 1	
13	Carmen A. Trutanich, City Attorney Raymond S. Ilgunas, General Counsel	Attorney for Respondents  City of Los Angeles, California	
14	Suzanne E. Tracy, Deputy City Attorney OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY OF LC	Los Angeles World Airports	
15	ANGELES 1 World Way	VIA EMAIL	
16	PO Box 92216 Los Angeles, CA 90009-2216		
17	Telephone: (424) 646-5010		
18	Email: <u>rilgunas@lawa.org</u> Email: <u>stracy@lawa.org</u>		
19			
20	Margaret M. Sohagi Nicole H. Gordon	Attorney for Respondents City of Los Angeles, California	
21	R. Tyson Sohagi	Los Angeles World Airports	
22	Lauren K. Chang THE SOHAGI LAW GROUP, PLC	VIA EMAIL	
23	11999 San Vincente Blvd., Suite 150 Los Angeles, CA 90049-5136		
24	Telephone: (310) 475-5700		
25	Facsimile (310) 475-5707 Email: msohagi@sohagi.com		
26	Email: ngordon@sohagi.com		
_			

28